
March 1– 15, 2020 
 

Sunday, March 1, 2020 
9:00 AM Contemporary Worship Service w/Communion and Rev. Hays -- Sanctuary 

9:30 AM Children's Hand Bell Choir Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
10:00 AM Children's Choir Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
10:05 AM Christian Ed: Sunday School and Adult Ed 

11:00 AM Blended Worship Service w/Communion and Rev. Hays -- Sanctuary 
4:00 PM Pinot & Augustine Concert -- Sanctuary 

5:30 PM Youth Group -- Dodds Hall 
 

Monday, March 2, 2020 
6:00 PM Youth Bible Study -- Youth Room 

7:00 PM Session Meeting -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
 

Tuesday, March 3, 2020 
8:00 AM AARP Tax Aide -- Dodds Hall 

7:00 PM Chesapeake Chorale -- Dodds Hall   /   7:00 PM Chesapeake Chamber Group -- Sanctuary 
7:30 PM Deacons Meeting -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 

 

Wednesday, March 4, 2020 
8:00 AM Paper Tigers -- Dodds Hall Classroom 

7:00 PM B&G Committee Meeting -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
7:00 PM New Hope Circle -- Members' Homes 

7:00 PM Celebration Choir Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 
 

Thursday, March 5, 2020 
8:00 AM AARP Tax Aide -- Dodds Hall 

10:00 AM Charity Circle -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
7:00 PM Contemporary Worship Team Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 

7:30 PM Clinquant Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
 

Friday, March 6, 2020—No Events Scheduled 
 

Saturday, March 7, 2020—No Events Scheduled 
 

Sunday, March 8, 2020 
9:00 AM Contemporary Worship Service w/Justin Devine -- Sanctuary 

9:30 AM Children's Hand Bell Choir Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
10:00 AM Children's Choir Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
10:05 AM Christian Ed: Sunday School and Adult Ed 

11:00 AM Blended Worship Service w/Justin Devine -- Sanctuary 
5:30 PM Youth Group -- Dodds Hall 
6:30 PM Discovery Circle -- Parlor 

 

Monday, March 9, 2020 
7:00 PM Session -- Conference Room 

 

Tuesday, March 10, 2020 
8:00 AM AARP Tax Aide -- Dodds Hall 

10:30 AM Lady Tigers -- Parlor 
7:00 PM Chesapeake Chorale -- Dodds Hall   /   7:00 PM Chesapeake Chamber Group -- Sanctuary 

 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 
8:00 AM AARP Tax Aide -- Dodds Hall 

8:00 AM Paper Tigers -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
1:00 PM Joy Circle -- Members' Homes 

6:00 PM Southern Comforter's Quilt Guild -- Dodds Hall 
7:00 PM Celebration Choir Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 

 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 
8:00 AM AARP Tax Aide -- Dodds Hall 

7:00 PM Contemporary Worship Team Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 
7:30 PM Clinquant Rehearsal -- Choir Room 

 

Friday, March 13, 2020—No Events Scheduled 
 

Saturday, March 14, 2020 
12:30 PM ClimbZone Trip (13200 Mid Atlantic Blvd, Suite 130, Laurel, MD 20708) 

  

Sunday, March 15, 2020 
9:00 AM Contemporary Worship Service -- Sanctuary 

9:30 AM Children's Hand Bell Choir Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
10:00 AM Children's Choir Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
10:05 AM Christian Ed: Sunday School and Adult Ed 

11:00 AM Blended Worship Service -- Sanctuary 
5:30 PM Youth Group -- Dodds Hall 



March 16—31, 2020 
 

Monday, March 16, 2020 
9:30 AM Hope Circle -- Members' Homes 

1:00 PM Knits with Sticks -- Parlor 
6:30 PM Youth Bible Study -- Youth Room 

7:15 PM Straight from the Source Bible Study -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
 

St. Patrick’s Day - Tuesday, March 17, 2020 
8:00 AM AARP Tax Aide -- Dodds Hall 

5:30 PM St. Patrick's Day Dinner & Program -- Dodds Hall 
7:00 PM Chesapeake Chorale -- Sanctuary   /   7:00 PM Chesapeake Chamber Group -- Sanctuary 

 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 
8:00 AM Paper Tigers -- Dodds Hall Classroom 

12 Noon 80's Bash Luncheon -- Olive Garden - Bowie Town Center 
7:00 PM Celebration Choir Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 

 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 
8:00 AM AARP Tax Aide -- Dodds Hall 

7:00 PM Contemporary Worship Team Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 
7:30 PM Clinquant Rehearsal -- Choir Room 

 

Friday, March 20, 2020 
Setup for McGinness Wedding -- Sanctuary & Dodds Hall 

 

Saturday, March 21, 2020 
Men's Book Group -- Panera Bread 

11:00 AM McGinness Wedding -- Sanctuary & Dodds Hall 
12 Noon Mark McGinnis Wedding Reception -- Dodds Hall 

 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 
9:00 AM Contemporary Worship Service -- Sanctuary 

9:30 AM Children's Hand Bell Choir Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
10:00 AM Children's Choir Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
10:05 AM Christian Ed: Sunday School and Adult Ed 

11:00 AM Blended Worship Service -- Sanctuary 
5:30 PM Youth Group -- Dodds Hall 

 

Monday, March 23, 2020 
6:30 PM Youth Bible Study -- Youth Room 

7:00 PM Grace and Glory Circle -- Belair Room   /   7:00 PM Mission Council Meeting -- Adult Ed Conference Room 
 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 
8:00 AM AARP Tax Aide -- Dodds Hall 

10:30 AM Lady Tigers -- Parlor 
7:00 PM Chesapeake Chorale -- Dodds Hall   /   7:00 PM Chesapeake Chamber Group -- Sanctuary 

 

Wednesday, March 25, 2020 
8:00 AM Paper Tigers -- Dodds Hall Classroom 

6:00 PM Southern Comforters Quilt Guild -- Dodds Hall 
7:00 PM Celebration Choir Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 

 

Thursday, March 26, 2020 
8:00 AM AARP Tax Aide -- Dodds Hall 

7:00 PM Contemporary Worship Team Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 
7:30 PM Clinquant Rehearsal -- Choir Room 

 

Friday, March 27, 2020—PWOC Women's Retreat -- Rhodes Grove, PA 
 

Saturday, March 28, 2020—PWOC Women's Retreat -- Rhodes Grove, PA 
 

Sunday, March 29, 2020—PWOC Women's Retreat -- Rhodes Grove, PA 
9:00 AM Contemporary Worship Service -- Sanctuary 

9:30 AM Children's Hand Bell Choir Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
10:00 AM Children's Choir Rehearsal -- Choir Room 
10:05 AM Christian Ed: Sunday School and Adult Ed 

11:00 AM Blended Worship Service -- Sanctuary 
2:00 PM Martie Harris Student Recital -- Dodds Hall & Sanctuary 

5:30 PM Youth Group -- Dodds Hall 
 

Monday, March 30, 2020 
6:30 PM Youth Bible Study -- Youth Room 

 

Tuesday, March 31, 2020 
8:00 AM AARP Tax Aide -- Dodds Hall 

7:00 PM Chesapeake Chorale -- Dodds Hall   /   7:00 PM Chesapeake Chamber Group -- Sanctuary 
 
 
 


